For the reasons discussed hereinabove, the instant Criminal Bail 

Application stands allowed. Consequently, the applicant, Abdul Majeed son of 

Allah Dad Khan, is admitted to post-arrest bail, subject to his furnishing a 

solvent surety in the sum of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only), 

along with a Personal Recognizance Bond in the like amount, to the satisfaction 

of the learned Trial Court. It is further clarified that the observations made 

herein are tentative in nature and are meant solely for the purposes of the present